

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad N. R. Janakiram ...Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Shamim Ansari and Others ...Respondents

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. Hemant Surve, Advocate for respondent No.1 and 6.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI. JJ.**

DATE : 13-11-2017

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Hemant Surve, learned Advocate appears for respondent No.1 and 6 and seeks time for filing reply.
2. Issue notice to respondents No.2, 3 and 4 and 5.
3. Apart from usual mode of service, liberty to petitioner to serve the respondents No.2, 3 and 4 and 5 by alternate mode of service and file affidavit.
4. Stand over to 27-11-2017.

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

**[R. M. BORDE]
JUDGE**

vjg/-.