

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad s/o N.R.Janakiram

Petitioner

Versus

Mr.Mohammad Shamim Ansari
and others

Respondents

Mr.S.V.Adwant, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.Mr.Hemant Surve, advocate for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.
DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2017**

PER COURT:

This Court has directed issuance of notice to respondents no.2, 3, 4 and 5. However, it is informed that there are only four respondents incorporated in the petition. Mr.Surve, advocate appears for respondent no.1.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete names of respondents no.3 and 4. Leave to delete names of respondents no.3 and 4 is granted.

Liberty to the petitioner to serve respondent no.2 by alternate mode of service i.e. by fax, email, etc. and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

Issue notice before admission to respondent no.2 returnable on 04.12.2017.

Paragraphs no.2 and 3 of the order dated 13.11.2017, stand corrected accordingly.

Motion stands disposed of.

**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
JUDGE**

**R.M.BORDE
JUDGE**

dyb