

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad N. R. Janakiram

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Mohammad Shamim Ansari & Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr A. S. Shinde, AGP for respondent/State
.....

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE : 06TH FEBRUARY, 2018.

ORDER:

. Mr Adwant, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks time to file rejoinder. Stand over to **14.02.2018**.

[A. M. DHAVALA]
JUDGE

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE

Punde