

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad N R Jankiram .. Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Shamim Ansari and others .. Respondents

Shri. S.V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri. Anand S. Pagare, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATED : 27th February, 2018

PER COURT:

. Mr. Surve, the learned advocate has produced the confirmation of the sale certificate dated 26.09.2007. The issuance of sale certificate is disputed by Mr. Adwant, the learned advocate for the petitioner. The respondent shall place the sale certificate on affidavit.

2. Stand over to 27.03.2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

ass/wp 13145.17