

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad S/o. N. R. Janakiram .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Mohammad Shamim Ansari and another .. **Respondents**

Shri S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Petitioner.

Shri Hemant Surve, Advocate for Respondent No. 1. (Absent).

Shri Anand S. Pagare, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 27th March, 2018

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Adwant, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Counsel for respondent No. 1 is absent.

2. However in the interest of justice, place the matter on 25th

April, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe