

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad s/o N. R. Janakiram .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Mohammad Shamim ansari and others .. **Respondents**

Miss A. S. Jadhav h/f Shri S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Shri Hemant Surve, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Shri Anand S. Pagare, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE : **25th April, 2018**

PER COURT :

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Adwant,
learned counsel for the petitioner has filed leave note.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 28th June, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe