

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 WRIT PETITION NO.13145 OF 2017

NALLURI GIRI PRASAD N R JANAKIRAM  
**VERSUS**  
MOHAMMAD SHAMIM ANSARI AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Adwant S.V. and Ms. Neha Kamble, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. Surve Hemant, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Mr. Pagare Anand S., Advocate for respondents No.2

...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 18-06-2019**

**PER COURT:**

1. Call for record from both the authorities i.e. DRT and DRAT.
2. Stand over to 23-07-2019.

**[S.M. GAVHANE, J.]**

**[SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.]**

sarowar