



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 648 OF 2023

SUVARNA DINESH PATIL

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER M. S. E. D. C. LTD JALGAON AND OTHERS
WITH

963 WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2023

WITH 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2023

WITH 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1814 OF 2023

WITH 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1833 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12965 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12966 OF 2022

WITH 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2023

WITH 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1854 OF 2023

WITH 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1865 OF 2023

WITH 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1962 OF 2023

WITH 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2107 OF 2023

WITH 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2222 OF 2023

WITH 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 2741 OF 2023

WITH 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2023

WITH 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3093 OF 2023

WITH 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3102 OF 2023

WITH 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2023

WITH 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2023

WITH 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3971 OF 2023

WITH 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2023

WITH 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2023

WITH 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2023

WITH 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4575 OF 2023

WITH 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 4784 OF 2023

WITH 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 4835 OF 2023

WITH 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 5018 OF 2023

WITH 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 5117 OF 2023

WITH 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2023

WITH 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5358 OF 2023
WITH 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5556 OF 2023
WITH 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2023
WITH 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5913 OF 2023
WITH 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2023
WITH 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 6086 OF 2023
WITH 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6665 OF 2023
WITH 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2023
WITH 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 6806 OF 2023
WITH 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2023
WITH 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7357 OF 2023
WITH 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7866 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 610 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12773 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 182 OF 2022

WITH 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 7893 OF 2023
WITH 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8678 OF 2023
WITH 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8751 OF 2023
WITH 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 9110 OF 2023
WITH 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 9243 OF 2023
WITH 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9255 OF 2023
WITH 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9327 OF 2023
WITH 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10010 OF 2023

WITH 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 10023 OF 2023
WITH 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023
WITH 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10330 OF 2023
WITH 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 10361 OF 2023
WITH 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2023
WITH 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10980 OF 2023
WITH 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 11483 OF 2023
WITH 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 11512 OF 2023
WITH 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 11532 OF 2023
WITH 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 11631 OF 2023
WITH 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11654 OF 2023
WITH 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11671 OF 2023

WITH 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 11984 OF 2023
WITH 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023
WITH 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 12745 OF 2023
WITH 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 12790 OF 2023
WITH 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12826 OF 2023
WITH 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 13065 OF 2023
WITH 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 13085 OF 2023
WITH 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 13104 OF 2023
WITH 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 13243 OF 2023
WITH 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2023
WITH 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13500 OF 2023
WITH 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 13788 OF 2023
WITH 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 14492 OF 2023
WITH 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14495 OF 2023
WITH 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 14565 OF 2023
WITH 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 14626 OF 2023
WITH 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 14750 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14751 OF 2023

WITH 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 14755 OF 2023
WITH 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 14936 OF 2023
WITH 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 15149 OF 2023
WITH 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 3163 OF 2014
WITH 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 3687 OF 2014
WITH 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 6009 OF 2014
WITH 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 9433 OF 2014
WITH 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 5077 OF 2015
WITH 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2016
WITH 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 12311 OF 2016
WITH 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2017
WITH 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 1861 OF 2017
WITH 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 3098 OF 2017
WITH 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 3384 OF 2017
WITH 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 5254 OF 2017

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5285 OF 2017

WITH 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 10308 OF 2017
WITH 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 12103 OF 2017

WITH

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12093 OF 2017
WITH 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017
WITH 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 3407 OF 2018
WITH 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 11598 OF 2018
WITH 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 12651 OF 2018

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2019
WITH 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 2337 OF 2019
WITH 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2019
WITH 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 4044 OF 2019

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2003
WITH 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 4393 OF 2019
WITH 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2019
WITH 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 6780 OF 2019
WITH 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 6858 OF 2019
WITH 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 7265 OF 2019
WITH 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 9851 OF 2019
WITH 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2019

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1338 OF 2021
IN WP/5212/2019

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2019

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2020

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2021
IN WP/10150/2019
WITH 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 10237 OF 2019

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7372 OF 2019
WITH 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 10999 OF 2019

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3056 OF 2020

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3958 OF 2021
IN WP/14017/2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2020
IN WP/3056/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5010 OF 2020
IN WP/3056/2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8777 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8911 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8928 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9217 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9304 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9387 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9342 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9382 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9363 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9554 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9542 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9618 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9637 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9676 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9456 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9492 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2019

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9506 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9471 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9605 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9583 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9623 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9839 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10192 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10191 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11451 OF 2019
IN WP/8911/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11297 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11324 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11303 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11555 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11552 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11589 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11753 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12043 OF 2019
IN WP/11297/2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12042 OF 2019
IN WP/11303/2019
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12440 OF 2019
IN WP/10999/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12166 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12041 OF 2019
IN WP/9342/2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14967 OF 2019
IN WP/9676/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14056 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14057 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14017 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14058 OF 2019
WITH 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 13742 OF 2019
WITH 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 13838 OF 2019
WITH 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 13921 OF 2019
WITH 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 13982 OF 2019
WITH 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 15205 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2441 OF 2020
IN WP/15205/2019
WITH 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 15263 OF 2019
WITH 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 15389 OF 2019
WITH 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 15417 OF 2019
WITH 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 15524 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15551 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15537 OF 2019
WITH 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 7932 OF 2020
WITH 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 7933 OF 2020
WITH 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 7934 OF 2020
WITH 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2021
WITH 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2021
WITH 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2021

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3059 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12024 OF 2022
WITH 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 1516 OF 2021
WITH 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 3025 OF 2021
WITH 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 4015 OF 2021
WITH 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2021
WITH 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 5646 OF 2021
WITH 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2021
WITH 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 7645 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12691 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12707 OF 2021
WITH 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 8147 OF 2021
WITH 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 8310 OF 2021
WITH 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 8952 OF 2021
WITH 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 9235 OF 2021
WITH 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 9869 OF 2021
WITH 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 10105 OF 2021
WITH 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 10251 OF 2021
WITH 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 10296 OF 2021
WITH 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10726 OF 2021
WITH 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 10738 OF 2021
WITH 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 10823 OF 2021
WITH 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2021
WITH 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 12624 OF 2021
WITH 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12679 OF 2021
WITH 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2021
WITH 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 13026 OF 2021
WITH 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 13858 OF 2021
WITH 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 13974 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13264 OF 2019
WITH 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 14036 OF 2021
WITH 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 14357 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14384 OF 2021
WITH 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2022

WITH 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2951 OF 2022
IN WP/433/2022

WITH 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2022
WITH 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2022
WITH 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1056 OF 2022
WITH 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2022
WITH 1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 1429 OF 2022
WITH 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 2100 OF 2022
WITH 1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 2209 OF 2022
WITH 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 2306 OF 2022
WITH 1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2022
WITH 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 2625 OF 2022
WITH 1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 2724 OF 2022
WITH 1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2022
WITH 1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2880 OF 2022

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4198 OF 2019
IN WP/11541/2016

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11536 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11537 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11550 OF 2016

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2016
WITH 1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 2887 OF 2022
WITH 1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 2929 OF 2022
WITH 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 4073 OF 2022
WITH 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022
WITH 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 4239 OF 2022
WITH 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2022
WITH 1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 4691 OF 2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4716 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2022
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4731 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4704 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4720 OF 2022
WITH 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 4784 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3292 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4833 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4835 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13122 OF 2023
WITH 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 5467 OF 2022
WITH 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 5703 OF 2022
WITH 1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6131 OF 2022
WITH 1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2022
WITH 1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2022
WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 74 OF 2023
IN WP/7276/2022
WITH 1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 7414 OF 2022
WITH 1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 8051 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12935 OF 2023
IN WP/8051/2022
WITH 1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 8259 OF 2022
WITH 1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 8756 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13918 OF 2022
IN WP/8756/2022
WITH 1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 8776 OF 2022
WITH 1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 8876 OF 2022
WITH 1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9859 OF 2022
WITH 1152 WRIT PETITION NO. 10138 OF 2022
WITH 1153 WRIT PETITION NO. 10264 OF 2022
WITH 1154 WRIT PETITION NO. 10474 OF 2022
WITH 1155 WRIT PETITION NO. 10836 OF 2022
WITH 1156 WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11340 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11335 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11615 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11621 OF 2022
WITH 1157 WRIT PETITION NO. 11418 OF 2022
WITH 1158 WRIT PETITION NO. 11730 OF 2022
WITH 1159 WRIT PETITION NO. 12246 OF 2022
WITH 1160 WRIT PETITION NO. 12342 OF 2022
WITH 1161 WRIT PETITION NO. 12944 OF 2022
WITH 1162 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2019
WITH 1163 WRIT PETITION NO. 7217 OF 2006
WITH 1164 WRIT PETITION NO. 5351 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6441 OF 2022
IN WP/5351/2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2522 OF 2019
IN WP/5351/2009

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y.G.KHOBRADE, JJ.)

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2024

PER COURT :

1. All these matters could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. All office objections to be removed on or before 08.02.2024, failing which, the Petitions would stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 09.02.2024.

3. Affidavits in reply, if any, shall be filed on or before 08.02.2024. Thereafter, Office would not accept the affidavits in reply. Interim orders, granted earlier, subject to the compliance of the above, shall continue until further orders.

4. List all these matters in due category on 21.02.2024.

5. The learned Registrar (Judicial) shall notify this order on the notice board.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)