



* 1 *

8wp13145o17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

NALLURI GIRI PRASAD N R JANAKIRAM
VERSUS
MOHAMMAD SHAMIM ANSARI AND OTHERS

...
Shri S.V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Sapkal Sandip R., Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri Pagare Anand S., Advocate for respondent No.2.
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd January, 2025

Per Court :-

The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 30.01.2025 in the same category.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)