



* 1 *

common order

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th January, 2025

Per Court :-

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are
adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in
these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9473 OF 2013 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 9864 OF 2017 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017	18.02.2025 in urgent category
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2651 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2022 IN WP/2651/2019 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 5712 OF 2019 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 9482 OF 2019	20.02.2025 in urgent category

1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 10980 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9172 OF 2019 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 12420 OF 2019 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2019	21.02.2025 in urgent category
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 13901 OF 2019 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 14806 OF 2019 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 15422 OF 2019	24.02.2025 in urgent category
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 3122 OF 2021 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2021 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5351 OF 2021	25.02.2025 in urgent category
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5364 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2021 IN WP/5364/2021 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5805 OF 2021 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7042 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2021	26.02.2025 in urgent category
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 9188 OF 2021 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 12175 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14738 OF 2023	27.02.2025 in urgent category

1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2021 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 14111 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14121 OF 2021	28.02.2025 in urgent category
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 1610 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 5913 OF 2023	03.03.2025 in urgent category
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2023 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6545 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 6836 OF 2023	04.03.2025 in urgent category
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 7527 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 10097 OF 2023	05.03.2025 in urgent category
1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10813 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 12618 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 12677 OF 2023	06.03.2025 in urgent category
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 15735 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2025	07.03.2025 in urgent category

1043 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 6 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9933 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10392 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10390 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11523 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 467 OF 2019 1044 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 138 OF 2019	10.03.2025 in urgent category
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 951 OF 2013 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2021 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021	11.03.2025
1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4259 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2023	12.03.2025
1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8315 OF 2023 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 279 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025	13.03.2025

1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 292 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2025 1056 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 418 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13674 OF 2023	17.03.2025
1057 CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023 1058 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 5500 OF 2003 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7232 OF 2005	18.03.2025

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)