



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18.02.2025

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 1599 OF 2015 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 9864 OF 2017 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017	02.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2019 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 12035 OF 2019 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12514 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12507 OF 2019	03.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 13621 OF 2019 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 2026 OF 2021 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 4459 OF 2021	04.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 4601 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4602 OF 2021 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 5427 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5263 OF 2021 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 6966 OF 2021	07.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 8627 OF 2021 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2021 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2021	08.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 11581 OF 2021 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 13650 OF 2021 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2022	09.04.2025 in 'urgent' category

99 WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2023 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2023 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2023	15.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2023 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2023 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023	16.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
105 WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2023 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 2902 OF 2023 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 4651 OF 2023	17.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 5463 OF 2023 WITH CA/6262/2023 IN WP/5463/2023 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2023	21.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 5905 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 11675 OF 2023	22.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12330 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6969 OF 2023 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12905 OF 2023 WITH CA/12710/2023 IN WP/12905/2023 118 PIL/96/2013 WITH CA/544/2022 IN PIL/96/2013 119 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.9/2024	23.04.2025 in 'urgent' category
120 WRIT PETITION NO. 2258 OF 2019 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 6546 OF 2019 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 8289 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2042 OF 2018 WITH CA/4623/2019 IN WP/1957/2018 WITH CA/4624/2019 IN WP/1964/2018 WITH CA/4621/2019 IN WP/2042/2018 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 14755 OF 2019	24.04.2025

125 WRIT PETITION NO. 15432 OF 2019 WITH CA/14862/2022 IN WP/15432/2019 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 300 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2021 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 2622 OF 2021 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 3677 OF 2021 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2021	25.04.2025
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5641 OF 2021 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2021 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 6691 OF 2021 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2021 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9268 OF 2021	28.04.2025
135 WRIT PETITION NO. 10023 OF 2021 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 11601 OF 2021 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 14475 OF 2021 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 2293 OF 2023 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 2475 OF 2023	29.04.2025
142 WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 5355 OF 2023 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2023 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6002 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2023	30.04.2025
149 WRIT PETITION NO. 8609 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 8815 OF 2023 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9137 OF 2023 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 9147 OF 2023 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 11845 OF 2023	02.05.2025
154 WRIT PETITION NO. 14855 OF 2023 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 15583 OF 2023 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 15593 OF 2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 15647 OF 2023 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 15651 OF 2023	10.06.2025
159 WRIT PETITION NO. 12563 OF 2024 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 12565 OF 2024 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 571 OF 2025	11.06.2025

166 WRIT PETITION NO. 616 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 626 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 2053 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2057 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2055 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2054 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2060 OF 2025 169 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.54/2019 170 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.55/2019 171 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024 WITH INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2024	12.06.2025
--	------------

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/-