



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. M. M. Nerlikar, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 07th JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
106 WRIT PETITION NO. 1599 OF 2015 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 5077 OF 2015 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 1543 OF 2017 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 3244 OF 2017 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2017 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9864 OF 2017 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2017 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12227 OF 2017 WITH CA NO. 9070 OF 2024 IN WP/12227/2017 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017	08.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

116 WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2017 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 7125 OF 2019 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 7673 OF 2019 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 9724 OF 2019 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 10857 OF 2019 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 12550 OF 2019 WITH CA NO. 3958 OF 2024 IN WP/8474/2019 WITH WP NO. 8474 OF 2019 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 13434 OF 2019 WITH WP NO. 13435 OF 2019 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 14055 OF 2019 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 14909 OF 2019 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 14922 OF 2019	11.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14933 OF 2019 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 15226 OF 2019 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 815 OF 2021 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2021 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 8539 OF 2021 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 8627 OF 2021 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8777 OF 2021 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 9007 OF 2021 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9235 OF 2021 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 11233 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 14884 OF 2021	12.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
136 WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2021 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2023 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 491 OF 2023 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 10877 OF 2024 IN WP/707/2023 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2023 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6803 OF 2023 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6969 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 12330 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 11643 OF 2023 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 11976 OF 2023	13.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
146 WRIT PETITION NO. 12122 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 12457 OF 2023 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 12476 OF 2023 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 12557 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2023	14.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

151 WRIT PETITION NO. 12672 OF 2023 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 13408 OF 2023 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 13613 OF 2023 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 14333 OF 2023 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 14402 OF 2023	14.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
156 WRIT PETITION NO. 14495 OF 2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 14565 OF 2023 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2023 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 15115 OF 2023 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2023 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 15434 OF 2023 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 15523 OF 2023 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 15577 OF 2023 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025	18.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
166 WRIT PETITION NO. 226 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 402 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 1966 OF 2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 1979 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 3527 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 3790 OF 2025	19.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
176 WRIT PETITION NO. 4207 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 5808 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 6753 OF 2025 180 PIL NO. 23 OF 2017 181 PIL NO. 105 OF 2018 182 PIL NO. 62 OF 2024 183 PIL NO. 8 OF 2025 184 PIL (STAMP) NO. 6700 OF 2025	20.08.2025 in 'urgent admission' category
185 WRIT PETITION NO. 3590 OF 2019 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 13921 OF 2019 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2019 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2021 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 3158 OF 2021 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 5095 OF 2021 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 9080 OF 2021	21.08.2025 in 'due admission' category

192 WRIT PETITION NO. 9151 OF 2021 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2021 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 10182 OF 2021 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2021	21.08.2025 in 'due admission' category
196 WRIT PETITION NO. 12487 OF 2021 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 12510 OF 2021 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 12516 OF 2021 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2021 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 13662 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 13375 OF 2021 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 13808 OF 2021 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 13830 OF 2021 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 14270 OF 2021 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2023 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 1955 OF 2023 WITH WP NO. 8991 OF 2022 WITH WP NO. 9448 OF 2022 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2023	22.08.2025 in 'due admission' category
207 WRIT PETITION NO. 4575 OF 2023 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 5727 OF 2023 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2023 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 8007 OF 2023 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 8133 OF 2023 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 8243 OF 2023 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 9673 OF 2023 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 11446 OF 2023 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 12847 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 8082 OF 2024 IN WP/12847/2023 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 12890 OF 2023 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 13179 OF 2023	29.08.2025 in 'due admission' category
218 WRIT PETITION NO. 13372 OF 2023 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2023 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2023 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 4147 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 5121 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 6866 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 6934 OF 2025 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 6936 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 6937 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 6949 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 6950 OF 2025	02.09.2025 in 'due admission' category

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Jhs/-