



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

NALLURI GIRI PRASAD N. R. JANAKIRAM
VERSUS
MR. MOHAMMAD SHAMIM ANSARI AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Pallav Sinha, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. Anand S. Pagare, Advocate for Respondent No.2

Mr. Amit Gadekar, Advocate h/f Mr. Sandip R. Sapkal, Advocate for
Respondent No.1

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of learned advocate for petitioner.
2. Stand over to 26/11/2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)