



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13145 OF 2017

NalluriGiri Prasad s/o N. R. Janakiram

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Mr. Mohammad Shamim Ansari and Others

RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. S. Gadekar h/f Mr. S. R. Sapkal, Advocate for Respondent
No.1

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

Stand over to 11th December, 2025 at the request of
learned Advocate for the Petitioner, as a last chance.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE