



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017

Nalluri Giri Prasad s/o N. R. Janakiram .. Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Shamim Ansari And Others .. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. V. K. Bhosale, Advocate
i/b Mr. S. R. Sapkal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. S. Pagare, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. It is pointed out that, this Court by order dated 20.01.2026 had granted 12 weeks time to the petitioner to deposit the amount to show the bonafides. The said period is yet to expire.

2. Considering above, place the matter on board dated 20.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)