



(1)

dtpt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Ms. U.S. Bhosale, Mr. V.K. Kotecha, Mr. S.S. Dande, Mr. K.S. Patil,
Mr. S.J. Salgare, Mr.K.N. Lokhande, Ms. R.P. Gaur, Ms. Kalpalata
Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.GP. Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Ms. V.P. Dama
AGPs for the State in the respective matters.**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20.04.2026

PC :-

01. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

02. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATES
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 3930 OF 2017 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 8993 OF 2017 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 11485 OF 2017 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 13145 OF 2017 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 13166 OF 2017	27.04.2026
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 519 OF 2018 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 6284 OF 2018 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 8169 OF 2018 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 8274 OF 2018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1038 OF 2026 IN WP/8238/2018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8238 OF 2018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1722 OF 2025 IN WP/8274/2018 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 9345 OF 2018	28.04.2026
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10072 OF 2018 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 10980 OF 2018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5873 OF 2020 IN WP/10980/2018 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 13671 OF 2018 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 13890 OF 2018 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 14100 OF 2018	29.04.2026

74 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2008 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010 IN WP/6659/2008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10680 OF 2017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8646 OF 2015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10791 OF 2017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2808 OF 2020 77 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 455 OF 2003 78 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 535 OF 2003 79 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2007 IN APEAL/85/2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 85 OF 2007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 545 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 76 OF 2007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2007 80 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2004	30.04.2026
--	-------------------

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR,J.]**[KISHORE C. SANT,J.]**